FORM PTO-1595       RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET       U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE         (Rev. 6-93)       (D - 2.7, CD)       Patent and Trademark Office         (MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)       Patent and Trademark Office	
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying part(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Thomas L. Rainey	Name: Anchor Wall Systems, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? TYes XNo	Street Address: 5959 Baker Road, Suite 390 Minnetonka, MN 55345
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 No
Assignment     Generity Agreement     Generity Agreement     Other:	11-24-2000
Execution Date: December 5, 1999	101527033
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 26, 1999	
A. Patent application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) $09/698934$	
Additional numbers attached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1]
David R. Risley Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L.P. 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1750 Atlanta, Georgia 30339-5948	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
1/01/2000 JBALINAN 00000054 09698934 03 FC:581 40.00 DP	<ul> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul>
	8. Deposit Account Number:
	20-0778 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.         David R. Risley         Typed Name         Docket #: 051810-1041    Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [2]	
AssignCoverSht Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 011259 FRAME: 0522

## Assignment of Patent Application from THOMAS L. RAINEY to ANCHOR WALL SYSTEMS

**THOMAS L. RAINEY** ("Assignor"), an individual and U.S. Citizen residing at 5117 Verbena Drive, Acworth, Georgia 30102, and ANCHOR WALL SYSTEMS, INC. ("Assignee"), a Minnesota corporation, having a place of business at 5959 Baker Road, Suite 390, Minnetonka, Minnesota 55345, agree as follows:

In consideration of the sum of One U.S. Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which Assignor and Assignee hereby acknowledge, Assignor assigns, conveys and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all inventions described within U.S. patent application having Serial No. 09/261,420, and filed March 3, 1999, (the "Patent Application"), and all right, title, and interest in and to all patents and applications filed anywhere in the world for any such inventions, including said U.S. application.

The foregoing shall include, without limitation, any and all rights pertaining to any patent issued or issuing in any jurisdiction on an application for a patent that claims priority, or that could claim or could have claimed priority if timely filed, from the Patent Application, whether already filed or to be filed in the future.

This assignment includes, without limitation, any and all rights to damages, profits or recoveries of any nature for past and future infringement, and royalties for all future use, of the patents and patent applications assigned, and any and all rights and privileges thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has executed this Agreement, or caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized representative, in duplicate originals, on the respective dates entered below.

**THOMAS L. RAINEY** 

**ANCHOR WALL SYSTEMS** 

By: Name: Gecil'Schmidt Doug STRAL Title: for Vice President Date: 25 JAN 2000